



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 02201216 December 16, 2020 11:00 AM
Call Order: 005
Contract: E20C3
District: District 2
Counties: NASSAU
Fed Aid No: N/A
Contract Time: 300 AVAILABLE DAYS
Project(s): 44120015201 (*)
Contract Desc: I-95 NB & SB (SR9) TIDE CREEK BRIDGE

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,044,909.52	100.00%
2	UNDERWATER MECHANIX SERVICES LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,114,745.00	106.68%
3	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,159,302.80	110.95%
4	FREYSSINET, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,220,079.00	116.76%
5	COASTAL GUNITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,275,285.40	122.05%
6	ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS, CORPORATION	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,298,140.00	124.23%
7	ORION MARINE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,300,985.00	124.51%
8	SEACOAST INCORPORATED	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,329,078.00	127.20%
9	QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,380,000.00	132.07%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02201216 December 16, 2020 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E20C3
District: District 2 **Counties:** NASSAU **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 300 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44120015201 (*)
Contract Descr: I-95 NB & SB (SR9) TIDE CREEK BRIDGE
 (I-95 (SR 9) NB & SB Tide Creek Bridge No. 740033 & No. 740074) Bridge repair and other incidental construction on SR 9 (I-95) over Tide Creek. PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(2) UNDERWATER MECHANIX SERVICES LLC		(3) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0457 2221 CATHODIC PROTECTION INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1-30.", GALVANIC SYSTEM		644.000 LF	1,299.20000	836,684.80	1,365.00000	879,060.00	1,380.00000	888,720.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$836,684.80		\$879,060.00		\$888,720.00
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0010 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44120015201		(1.000) LS	110,551.84000	110,551.84	102,650.00000	102,650.00	115,000.00000	115,000.00
0015 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44120015201		(300.000) DA (LS)	17,700.00000	17,700.00	29,000.00000	29,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
0020 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		2,700.000 HR	1.00000	2,700.00	8.50000	22,950.00	1.00000	2,700.00
0025 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		3,300.000 ED	0.24000	792.00	0.25000	825.00	0.10000	330.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02201216 December 16, 2020 Call Order: 005 Contract: E20C3

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(2) UNDERWATER MECHANIX SERVICES LLC		(3) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0030 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		22,800.000 ED	0.11000	2,508.00	0.11000	2,508.00	0.01000	228.00
0035 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		600.000 ED	5.90000	3,540.00	6.00000	3,600.00	0.10000	60.00
0040 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		328.000 ED	10.62000	3,483.36	11.00000	3,608.00	0.10000	32.80
0045 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		600.000 ED	5.31000	3,186.00	5.50000	3,300.00	0.20000	120.00
0050 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		600.000 ED	5.31000	3,186.00	5.50000	3,300.00	0.20000	120.00
0055 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		1,992.000 LF	5.31000	10,577.52	7.00000	13,944.00	1.00000	1,992.00
0060 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44120015201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$208,224.72		\$235,685.00		\$270,582.80
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,044,909.52		\$1,114,745.00		1,159,302.80



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02201216 December 16, 2020 Call Order: 005 Contract: E20C3

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) FREYSSINET, INC.		(5) COASTAL GUNITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(6) ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS, CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0457 2221		644.000	1,350.00000	869,400.00	1,550.00000	998,200.00	1,600.00000	1,030,400.00
CATHODIC PROTECTION INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1-30.", GALVANIC SYSTEM		LF						
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$869,400.00		\$998,200.00		\$1,030,400.00
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0010 0101 1		(1.000)	120,000.00000	120,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00	120,000.00000	120,000.00
MOBILIZATION 44120015201		LS						
0015 0102 1		(300.000)	132,000.00000	132,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00	36,000.00000	36,000.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44120015201		DA (LS)						
0020 0102 14		2,700.000	2.50000	6,750.00	28.15000	76,005.00	5.00000	13,500.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		HR						
0025 0102 60		3,300.000	0.25000	825.00	2.50000	8,250.00	1.00000	3,300.00
WORK ZONE SIGN		ED						
0030 0102 74 1		22,800.000	0.12000	2,736.00	0.10000	2,280.00	0.25000	5,700.00
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		ED						
0035 0102 76		600.000	2.00000	1,200.00	15.00000	9,000.00	10.00000	6,000.00
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		ED						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02201216 December 16, 2020 Call Order: 005 Contract: E20C3

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) FREYSSINET, INC.		(5) COASTAL GUNITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(6) ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS, CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0040 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		328.000 ED	10.00000	3,280.00	14.30000	4,690.40	15.00000	4,920.00
0045 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		600.000 ED	5.00000	3,000.00	5.75000	3,450.00	6.00000	3,600.00
0050 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		600.000 ED	5.00000	3,000.00	5.75000	3,450.00	8.00000	4,800.00
0055 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		1,992.000 LF	14.00000	27,888.00	5.00000	9,960.00	10.00000	19,920.00
0060 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44120015201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$350,679.00		\$277,085.40		\$267,740.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,220,079.00		\$1,275,285.40		1,298,140.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02201216 December 16, 2020 Call Order: 005 Contract: E20C3

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) ORION MARINE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(8) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(9) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0457 2221		644.000	1,618.00000	1,041,992.00	1,625.00000	1,046,500.00	1,564.00000	1,007,216.00
CATHODIC PROTECTION INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1-30.", GALVANIC SYSTEM		LF						
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$1,041,992.00		\$1,046,500.00		\$1,007,216.00
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0010 0101 1		(1.000)	130,000.00000	130,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	185,963.00000	185,963.00
MOBILIZATION 44120015201		LS						
0015 0102 1		(300.000)	53,095.00000	53,095.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	22,500.00000	22,500.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44120015201		DA (LS)						
0020 0102 14		2,700.000	1.30000	3,510.00	10.00000	27,000.00	30.00000	81,000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		HR						
0025 0102 60		3,300.000	0.26000	858.00	0.10000	330.00	0.25000	825.00
WORK ZONE SIGN		ED						
0030 0102 74 1		22,800.000	0.12000	2,736.00	0.10000	2,280.00	0.15000	3,420.00
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		ED						
0035 0102 76		600.000	6.52000	3,912.00	0.10000	60.00	6.00000	3,600.00
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		ED						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02201216 December 16, 2020 Call Order: 005 Contract: E20C3

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) ORION MARINE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(8) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(9) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0040 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		328.000 ED	11.75000	3,854.00	15.00000	4,920.00	12.00000	3,936.00
0045 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		600.000 ED	5.87000	3,522.00	0.40000	240.00	5.50000	3,300.00
0050 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		600.000 ED	5.87000	3,522.00	8.00000	4,800.00	5.50000	3,300.00
0055 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		1,992.000 LF	2.00000	3,984.00	6.50000	12,948.00	7.50000	14,940.00
0060 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44120015201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$258,993.00		\$282,578.00		\$372,784.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,300,985.00		\$1,329,078.00		1,380,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02201216 December 16, 2020 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E20C3

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.